# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| National Institute for Strategic Technology Acquisition and Commercialization | 04/05/2006     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Ford Global Technologies, LLC |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 330 Town Center Drive         |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 800                     |  |
| City:             | Dearborn                      |  |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                      |  |
| Postal Code:      | 48126                         |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5629091 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dseiber1@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Seibert

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=National Institute for Strategic Acq Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0534

500095033

UU UV\$

### APPENDIX B

National Institute for Strategic Technology Acquisition and Commercialization, a Kansas non-profit corporation having its principal place of business at 1500 Hayes Drive, Manhattan, KS, 66502, confirms that it has granted Ford Global Technologies, LLC, a Dclaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800 North, Dearborn, MI 48126, a nonexclusive license in the patents identified in Appendix A pursuant to an Agreement having an Effective Date of April 5, 2006, titled Nonexclusive License Agreement

National Institute for Strategic Technology Acquisition and Commercialization

By: All The Name: Robert T. Reader

Title: UP Lizensing

Date: April 5, 2006

RECORDED: 04/18/2006